CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

April 20, 2021

Subject: Approval of Award of Contract with Corovan for Moving Management Services

for the New Academic Support and Faculty Offices B2100 Project at Las Positas

College

<u>Background</u>: On February 22, 2021 the District requested quotes from three (3) Move Management Companies for the New Academic Support and Faculty Offices at Las Positas College. Corovan selected as the lowest responsive and most qualified firm.

The district recommends the selection of Corovan for Move Management Services for the New Academic Support and Faculty Offices at Las Positas College. Their services will include moving faculty and staff out of the existing B2100 to the Temporary Faculty Village site during the duration of construction for the New Academic Support and Faculty Office B2100.

<u>Recommended Action:</u> That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Award of Contract with Corovan of San Leandro, CA, for Move Management Services for the New Academic Support and Faculty Offices at Las Positas College in an amount not to exceed \$94,987.26. It is also recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement on behalf of the District.

Funding Source: Measure A Bond Funds

Submitted: Owen Letcher/Date	Approved:	Ronald P. Gerhard/Date
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED